

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

NEW ADMINISTRATIVE POSITION

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

October 14, 1977

WHEREAS, At Central Connecticut State College the need has arisen to provide additional administrative support for the Campus Police, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That, effective this date, a new position be established in the Administrative Faculty Unit with the salary range and rank of Administrator II and the local campus title of Assistant Director to the Director of Public Safety, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the President of Central Connecticut State College be hereby authorized to proceed with the selection and employment of a person to fill the position on his campus, provided such person shall meet the requirements for Administrator II as set forth in the Collective Bargaining Agreement between American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees/State College Organization of Administrative Faculty, Local 2836, and Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges, April 1, 1977.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Director



STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL NEW BRITAIN:

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

TEL NO. 827-7700

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION

concerning

The Establishment of a New Position

at Central Connecticut State College

Director of Public Safety, Administrator III

July 14, 1978

RESOLVED, That the position, Director of Public Safety,

Administrator III, be established and the position

of Associate Dean of Administrative Affairs and the

position of Assistant Director of Public Safety be

abolished at Central Connecticut State College

effective July 14, 1978, in accordance with the pro
visions set forth in the proposal dated June 30, 1978,

which is attached to this Resolution as an addendum.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Director